Rs.2334/- per month, it was held that the claimants were entitled to 
Rs.2,11,659/- by way of compensation.  It was directed :

"In view of the above facts the quantum of 
compensation payable to the dependents is = Age factor x 
50% of wages = 181.37 x 2334 x 50/100 = 2,11,658.79 
Ps rounded to Rs.2,11,659/- (Rupees two lakhs eleven 
thousand six hundred and fifty nine only).

Therefore the O.P.1 being the employer and owner 
of the vehicle and the O.P.2 being the insurer of the 
vehicle are hereby directed to deposit jointly and 
severally Rs.2,11,659/- (Rupees two lakhs eleven 
thousand six hundred and fifty nine only) towards 
compensation payable to the applicants by way of 
demand draft drawn in favour of the Commissioner for 
Workmen’s Compensation and Deputy commissioner of 
Labour, Eluru within 30 days from the date of receipt of 
this orde." 

An appeal preferred thereagainst before the High Court has been